

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10281 of 2023

Appellant :- Nagina Yadav And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Raghvendra Prakash, Rishab Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.

Admit.

Summon the lower court's records.

Notice on behalf of opposite party has been accepted by the learned A.G.A. He is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the appellant shall have ten days' time to file rejoinder affidavit thereafter.

List this matter on 5th December, 2023 as fresh.

(Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.)

Order Date :- 17.10.2023

Sushil/-