

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10281 of 2023

Appellant :- Nagina Yadav And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Raghvendra Prakash, Rishab Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 6.2.2024.

Order Date :- 18.1.2024

Fhd