



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10281 of 2023

Nagina Yadav And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dr.Om Prakash Yadav, Hari Prakash Tiwari, Raghvendra Prakash, Rishab Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Ref:- Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application:-

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and Ms. Divya Ojha, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant appellant no.1 namely Nagina Yadav is suffering from heart disease and is aged about 60 years old and his treatment is going in Divisional District Hospital, Agamgarh, therefore, his prayer for may be considered.

In view of the above, learned A.G.A. is directed to verify the said fact from the jail authority concerned by the next date of listing.

List this matter on April 17, 2026.

March 17, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)